

Corrigendum 2

Date: Aug 20, 2024.

RFP - Consultancy services for Mobile App Implementation

RFP Reference Number: RFP/ SSL/CONSLT/2024-25/001 dated 15th July 2024

Sr. No.	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Project Timelines for Phase 1 (Page 5)	6 Weeks	10 Weeks
	Project Timelines for Phase 2 (Page 6)	20 Weeks	36 Weeks
2	Eligibility Criteria Point No.2 Criteria (Page 8, Annexure-2 Page 22)	The Bidder must be a reputed and experienced Company operating in the field of IT Consultancy / IT Advisory practice for at least 5 years as on the date of submission of bid.	The Bidder must be a reputed and experienced Company operating in the field of IT Consultancy / IT Solutions & Services/ IT Advisory practice for at least 5 years as on the date of submission of bid.
3	Eligibility Criteria: Point No.7 Criteria (Page 8, Annexure-2 Page 22)	The Bidder must have completed at least 2 similar consultancy assignments involving implementation of mobile app of Stock Broking company, preferably by integration with TCS BaNCS Trading software	The Bidder should have employees/ consultants associated with them who have experience of having successfully completed at least 1 similar consultancy assignments involving implementation of mobile app of Stock Broking company, preferably by integration with TCS BaNCS Trading software
4	Eligibility Criteria: Point No.7 Documents to be submitted by Bidder (Page 8, Annexure-2 Page 22)	Letter from customer / work order mentioning similar consultancy assignments.	1. Details of employees/ consultants who have completed consultancy assignment
			2. Letter from customer / work order mentioning similar consultancy assignments by bidder/ consultant.

5	Terms & Conditions Point 9: Penalties for Delayed Implementation (Page 17)	The selected bidder shall adhere to the delivery timelines as mentioned in Section 4 of this RFP. For every 1-week delay in submission of the final deliverable (T+26 weeks), SSL will be entitled to impose penalty of 1% of Contract value subject to maximum penalty of 10% of PO value. If delay exceeds 10% of PO value, SSL reserves the right to terminate the contract. The selected bidder will be given an opportunity to explain the reasons for the delay in writing which will be reviewed and penalty will be imposed if the reasons are not found satisfactory.	The selected bidder shall adhere to the delivery timelines as mentioned in Section 4 of this RFP. For every 1-week delay in submission of the final deliverable (T+46 weeks), SSL will be entitled to impose penalty of 1% of Contract value subject to maximum penalty of 10% of PO value. If delay exceeds 10% of PO value, SSL reserves the right to terminate the contract. Penalties shall not be applicable in case of delay due to reasons attributed to SSL, delays caused by an external vendor or mobile application vendor or delays resulting from unanticipated technical issues, provided the Bidder has taken reasonable steps to mitigate the impact. The selected bidder will be given an opportunity to explain the reasons for the delay in writing (along with Evidence) which will be reviewed and penalty will be imposed if the reasons are not found satisfactory.
6	Technical Evaluation Criteria (Page 13)	<p>Credentials</p> <p>·Experience of end-to-end customer mobile application revamp programs in securities/broking in the last 5 years.</p> <p>> 2 assignments: 10 marks</p> <p>2 assignments: 5 marks</p>	<p>Credentials</p> <p>·Experience of end-to-end customer mobile application revamp programs in securities/broking in the last 5 years.</p> <p>> 1 assignment: 10 marks</p> <p>1 assignment: 5 marks</p>

Note: All other clauses/ Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP.

For any further assistance, drop a mail at mob_tender2024@stockholdingservices.com